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MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY
4801 Business Park Blvd
Hobbs, NM 88240

575-393-5905
August 23, 2024

Engineering Bureau

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St. Francis Drive

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Commissioner of Public Lands
Attn: Commingling Manager
PO Box 1148

Santa Fe, NM 87504-1148

RE: Application for State Lease/Pool Commingle
To: Whom It May Concemn

Mewbourne Oil Company ("Mewbourne") is requesting permission to surface commingle production from eight
-wells located on State leases VA30540001 & V068540002 which comprise portions of section 22 & 15, T25S,
R28E, Eddy County, New Mexico. All oil and gas production from each well is to be stored in a central tank battery
and measured by a common gas meter (Crestwood #WL1-0070) located in the SWNE of said section 22, T258S,
R28E (32.1167352, -104.0735906). Information detailing each well is attached.

Please find the following enclosed:
Cover Letter
Commingle Summary Page
Form C102 of wells & battery
Detailed Maps: lease boundaries & facility locations
Application Checklist
Form C-107B
Copy of letter sent certified to all involved parties
List of all involved parties

Signed: % rad
Printed Name: Chad Cole
Title: Regulatory Specialist
Date: 8/23/2024
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APPLICATION FOR LEASE/POOL COMMINGLING, CENTRAL TANK BATTERY
(CTB)

Commingling procedure for Bonanza leases:
Mewbourne Oil Company is requesting approval for lease/pool commingling production from 8 wells located on State
leases below in a Central Tank Battery "CTB":

Well Name Location API# Pool # MCFPD Dry BTU @
14.73 PSI

Bonanza 22/15 2480'FSL & 30-015-49944 [53600] San Lorenzo; ~3000 ~1250
B2GB State 1640' FEL, Sec Bone Spring
Com #1H 22, T25S, R28E
Bonanza 22/15 2620'FNL & 30-015-48536 [98220] Purple Sage; ~3000 ~1250
WOGB State 1640' FEL, Sec Wolfcamp (GAS)
Com #1H 22,1258, R28E
Bonanza 22/15 2620' FNL & 30-015-48535 [98220] Purple Sage; ~3000 ~1250
WOHA State 1600' FEL, Sec Wolfcamp (GAS)
Com #1H 22,T25S, R28E
Bonanza 22/15 2620'FNL & 30-015-48538 [98220] Purple Sage; ~3000 ~1250
WI1GB State 1620" FEL, Sec Wolfcamp (GAS)
Com #1H 22, T25S, R28E
Bonanza 22/15 2620'FNL & 30-015-48537 [98220] Purple Sage; ~3000 ~1250
WI1HA State 1580' FEL, Sec Wolfcamp (GAS)
Com #1H 22,T25S,R28E
Bonanza 22/15 2480'FSL & 30-015-49945 [98220] Purple Sage; ~3000 ~1250
W2HA State 1600' FEL, Sec Wolfcamp (GAS)
Com #1H 22,T25S,R28E
Bonanza 22/15 2480'FSL & 30-015-55310 [53600] San Lorenzo; ~3000 ~1250
State Com 1560' FEL, Sec Bone Spring
#556H (H3GB) | 22, T25S,R28E
Bonanza 22/15 2480' FSL & 30-015-55311 [53600] San Lorenzo; ~3000 ~1250
State Com 1540' FEL, Sec Bone Spring
#558H 22, T25S, R28E
(H3HA)

Oil, Water, & Gas metering
The central tank battery in the SWNE of Section 22, T25S, R28E, Eddy County, New Mexico. The production for
all eight wells will come to its own separator. From the separator production will be allocated as follows:

Oil Metering:

0il volumes from each well producing to the battery will be determined by using an allocation meter at the facility
for each well. Oil from each separator will be metered and then sent to a heater treater (HT). Oil from the HT will
then flow to a vapor recovery tower (VRT) and then to the 750 BBL oil tanks (OT). Oil production will be allocated
daily based on the oil allocation meter downstream of the separator. This meter will be proven based on API,
NMOCD and BLM specifications by tank testing. This process is performed by isolating a well to specific oil tanks
and calibrating the meter based on the production numbers. The oil production from these wells listed above will be
measured, commingled, and then sold via truck haul or LACT.

Water Metering:
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Water volumes from each well producing to the battery will be determined by using an allocation meter at the
facility for each well. Water from each separator will be metered and sent to the 1000 BBL gun barrel (GB). From
the GB the water will be sent to the 750 BBL water tanks (WT). Water production will be allocated daily based on
the water allocation meter downstream of the separator. The water production from these wells listed above will be
measured, commingled, and disposed of via truck haul or pipelined to disposal.

Gas Metering:

Gas volumes from each well producing to this battery will be determined by using an allocation gas meter after the
separator at the facility for each well. The gas production from each well listed above will be measured,
commingled, and then sold on lease to a common gas sales meter (Crestwood #WL1-0070) located in the SWNE of
section 22, T25S, R28E (32.1167352, -104.0735906). This meter is calibrated on a regular basis per API, NMOCD
and BLM specifications.

Economic Justification

Well Name BOPD Oil Gravity @ Value/bbl MCFPD Dry BTU @ | Value/MCF
EST 60° 14.73 PSI

Bonanza 1500 48 $74 ~3000 ~1250 $2.50
22/15 B2GB
State Com
#1H

Bonanza 1500 48 $74 ~3000 ~1250 $2.50
22/15 WOGB
State Com
#1H

Bonanza 1500 48 $74 ~3000 ~1250 $2.50
22/15 WOHA
State Com
#1H

Bonanza 1500 48 $74 ~3000 ~1250 $2.50
22/15 W1GB
State Com
#1H

Bonanza 1500 48 $74 ~3000 ~1250 $2.50
22/15 W1HA
State Com
#1H

Bonanza 1500 48 $74 ~3000 ~1250 $2.50
22/15 W2HA
State Com
#1H

Bonanza 1500 48 $74 ~3000 ~1250 $2.50
22/15 State
Com #556H
(H3GB)

Bonanza 1500 48 $74 ~3000 ~1250 $2.50
22/15 State
Com #558H
(H3HA)

CTB 12,000 48 $74 ~24,000 1250 $2.50
Combined
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Process and Flow Descriptions:

The flow of production is shown in detail on the enclosed facility diagram and map which shows lease boundaries,
wells, battery, & MM location. The commingling of production is in the interest of conservation and waste and will
result in the most effective economic means of producing the reserves in place from the affected wells and will not
result in reduced royalty or improper measurement of production.

Working, royalty, & overriding interest owners have been notified of the proposal via certified mail (see attached).

Signed: %/y‘

Printed Name: Chad Cole

/ ) Title: Regulatory Specialist

Date: 8/23/2024
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1625 N French D, Hobbs. NM REZS0
Phome: (575) 3936161 Fax: (575) 3930720
Disrict 1

F11 5 First Sa. Arsesia. NM BR210

Phoue: (575) 748.1283 Fax: (575) T48-9720
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Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.

State of New Mexico

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Page 5 of 37

Form C-102

Revised August 1,2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[J AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

| APt Number 2Pool Code 3 Pool Name
4Property Code S Property Name 6 Well Number
BONANZA 22/15 B2GB STATE COM 1H
TOGRID NO. f Opcrator Name 9Elevation
MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 2961°
"* Surface Location
UL oc lol no. Seaction | Townshp Range Lot ldn Feet from the Narib'Scuth lne Feet Fram the East'West Iz County
J 22 258 28E 2480 SOUTH 1640 EAST EDDY
" Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Seclion Tawnshp Range Lot Idn Fret from the North/South lme Foet from the East'West line County
B 15 258 28E 100 NORTH 1980 EAST EDDY
12 Dodsaled Aces | 13 kontecinfill | 14 Consolidstion Code | 15 Onder No.
No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all t have been lidated or o dard unit has been approved by the division.
A TAP '@ :'
o TOPERATOR CERTIFICATION
B NAD iD — NM EAST o .
; v caTifi Mor rlee infurmanon cuxmisad berein 6 trae oud contplier
R N: lmw.s 30 e desr of sty Ruoniodge dud helgf, aut dhat this evgoniatiar exthe
____________ - LAT:, 32.1149822° N o o warkivg Mlonsr @ uttfoesed wiwvad tviss in the doadf utadisg
Y LONG: 1040717924 W
ﬁ M s propued basuw Aod2 foosto ve has o right 80 deall this wat! af s
N N: 1137046 - E: 621949.6
g Locatas parssr & ¢ COUDUC! nifR an ok Acy of such o seinseral or wavking
N S 3zaa708ay N v
- . CORNER_DBAIA cuder heserafeve swtesd B the divseae
= NAD 83 GRID - NM EAST
§ A: FOUND BRASS CAP "1940° 5 — e
N 4032088 — E 6185944 L
x
.N B: FOUND BRASS CAP "1940" Innied Xame -
~ N 4028338 - F 6186139
N
§ €: FOUND BRASS CAP "19407 -
N 408458.4 — E 6186345 Eemuiltagdness
=

B K
' 3
1

N 000L°19" W 2660.74%) N 00°03'19" W 2651.68"

&

D: FOUND BRASS CAP 19407
N 413796.1 — E 618594.1

E: FOUND BRASS CAP “1940°
N 413803.8 — E 6212888

F: BRASS CAP "19407
N 413807.6 - E 623828.9

G: FOUND BRASS CAP "1940%
N 411147.1 - £ £23938.2

H: FOUND BRASS CAP "19407
N 4084868 — E 623947.7

1! FOUND BRASS CAP “19407
N 405835.8 — E 623950.2

J: FOUND BRASS GAP “1940"
N 4031756 — E 623953.6

K: FOUND BRASS CAP "1940°
N 4031924 - E 6211903

L FOUND BRASS CAP "19407
N 408487.0 - £ 621296.9

"SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

L herely centify thar the well lecation shown on this
plat was plotted from fieid notes of actual surveys
made by me or under nry supervision. and that the
same is true and correct fo the besi of my belief.

04/15/2021

Dhate of Sumvey

Sigmtare and Seal of Frofeipd!

19680

Cornficaic Nombor

x
*a
g
2

Released to Imaging: 2/3/2026 11:30:56 AM

Job No.: LS21040352



Received by OCD: 8/23/2024 8:16:21 AM Page 6 of 37

#ﬁl’r nch Dy_ Hobbs. NM 88240 State of New Mexico Form C-102
I‘Ifmc.(ﬂ's) 3936161 Fax: (57513930720 Enerev. Minerals & Natural Resources De ent Revised August 1, 2011
Dussrict 11 gy 5 N
RITS. Frest SL. Artesia, NM 85210 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit one copy ta appropnate
o R et S 1220 South St. Francis Dr. BiSEiciOffice
1000 Rio Brazas Road, Azicc, NM 87410
ax: ¢ Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phooe: (“s?s) 334.6178 Fax: (505) 114-6170 [] AMENDED o

1220 S St Francis Dr_, Santa Fe. NM 87508
Phone: (305) 476.3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

U A"l Number 2Poul Cade 2 Pyl Name
4Property Code $ Property Name & Well Number
BONANZA 22/15 WOGB STATE COM 1H
TOGRID NO. R Operalor Name 9 Elevation
MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 2964’
" Surface Location
UL or lot oo Soction | Towndup | Range | Lotldn Fee from the North/South lme Feet Frum the Exst/West fie Coxnty
G 22 258 28E 26820 NORTH 1640 EAST EDDY
" Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL o fol na. Section Townshep Rangr Lot ldn Feel from the NaorthSoulh lne Feet from the Eaxt'West I County
B 15 258 28E 330 NORTH 2310 EAST EDDY
12 Dedrcated Acres 13 Joumt ot Infill 14 Conanlidation Code 15 Order No.

No allowable will be assigned 1o this completion until all interest have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

] ‘® ®
) "OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
1~ NAD D — NM EAST . !
- heradn corTifh thuse rh snfernnan on covetonsmed hevein o5 e and comyleie
§ N: ‘Mw.s w0 the best of sy kusn fodee aud bedef, ond that s erguncation eiths
* LAT: 32,1155388" N
_____ — — — — — ', ¥ on. rAdey A tuativvrsent inerad duaress 1 the L Uscfaatt
—+ T N LONG: 104.0717318" W it 4 et o af duiemestin i
| Q e preapersied b Aude foxution or et @ right 1o o this woll ar this
§ N: 4134 - £ 6216205 Jicarion parsiamt 50 @ conmuct wirh un owner of $uch 3 teluval or morking
| x (AT 32136453 N e, e o vt g g st ' coupalioghpaieg
- ‘l‘ —— =@ CORNER DATA avder heremtore oweer d by she di i
| 7.? NAD 83 GRID — WM EAST
| § A: FOUND BRASS CAP "19407 = o
: N 403208.0 — E 618504.4 e i
—_—— i — = B: FOUND BRASS CAP "1940" ~mpe § s
-~ N 4088335 — £ 618613.9
o
5 €: FOUND BRASS CAP "1940" —
N 408458.4 — E 618634.5 E-mal Address
1=
Limﬂ_ D: FOUND BRASS CAP “1940° —
@& N 413796.1 — £ 618394.1 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
E: FOUND BRASS CAP “1940° 1 hereby centifi that the well location shawn on shis
N 413603.6 — E §21268.8 plat was plotted from field notes af actual survey's
_____ [ e, F: BRASS CAP 719407 made by me or under ary supervision, and that the
N 413807.6 - E §23928.9

same is true and covrect to the best of my belief.
G: FOUND BRASS CAP "1940"

N 4111471 — E 623838.2 04/15/2021

H: FOUND BRASS CAP "1940° Dhate of Susvey
N 408486.0 — € 623047.7 -

Simmature and Seal of Proghi <

I: FOUND BRASS CAP "1940°
N 4058358 — E 623850.2

J: FOUND BRASS CAP “1340"
_____________ N 403175.8 — E 623953.6
K: FOUND BRASS CAP "1940° 19680
N 4031924 — £ 621190.3 ——r

L: FOUND BRASS CAP "19407
N 408487.0 — E 621296.9

|
[~
|
N 0004°197 W 2660.74T0) N 00°03°19" W 2651.68'

W W B9°38°117 W 2596.55° N 893911 W 276394 (J

b=y

Job No.: L521040354
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Dl o Hobbe MM 8240 State of New Mexico Form C-102
Phoos:(575) 3934161 Fax: (5753930720 Energy. Minerals & Natural Resources Department Revised August 1. 2011
FITS Fawt 1. Anesia NM 8H210 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submil one copy to appropriate
Phane. (575) ME-1183 Fax: (575) 74973 District Office

Digict M1

1000 P Braxos Road, Aziec. NM 87410
Phone (505) 33461 TR Fax: (505) 3H4-6170
Diswici IV

122 8 Si Francis Dr_, Senta Fe. NM §7505
Phone: (505) 4763460 Farx: (505) 476-3462

1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

[J AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

| AP Number 2Pool Code 3 ool Name
2 Property Cotle s Property Name & Well Number
BONANZA 22/15 WOHA STATE COM 1H
TOGRID NO. A Opcrator Name 9Elevation
MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 2964’
" Surface Location
UL or lot mo. Section | Township Kange Lat Idn Feet from the NorthSouth line Feet Fram the East/Weat line County
G 22 258 28E 2620 NORTH 1600 EAST EDDY
I Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section | Townsbp Range Lot ldn Feet from the NorthSouth lmc feel from the East/Weat lime County
A 15 258 28E 330 NORTH 990 EAST EDDY
12 Dedusabed Acres 13 Jont oc lnfill 14 Consalidation Cocde 15 Owder N
No allowable will be assigned 1o this completion until all interest have been ¢ lidated or a non d unit has been approved by the division.

1

N 0004197 W 26607470 N 00°03°719° W 2651.68"

© ‘® - ®
™ TOPERATOR CERTIFICATION
= NAD Z NM EAST s
- b sty Mt e Infirmaunon comtaseed Besisn & e wsd Covuplese
§ N: nm.s 20 the sy of my o losipe s Beivef, aud Thor thes argunearion el
i LAT: 32.1155385° N e
____________ 9 v S sag deierat o tfeased selucvn! st in ohe Lund dnclmiraeg
| ',é LONG: 104.0716626" W b e n
‘N m mmmmnmnmmmm“mmmnw.mu.umu
| N N: 41 - E: 622940.2 )
g Juution pur st ks ¢ COHDACE v ifA 0n o4 ©f Such o wluval o wevhing
I 2 Léﬁg' 220‘41.?.%;56227.5"‘* IMDYESE, ov e VLLIFY i SRACCTURRS Gf ¢ COSAO) uoiy
+—= 3 CORNER [DMIA arster Awverafore vwsesd Bn Sha divisew:
| ® NAD 83 GRID - NM EAST
[ g A FOUND BRASS CAP "19407 = i
N\ N 403208.9 - E 618594.4 panre
i F— - B: FOUND BRASS CAP "1940° ey T
| B N 4058335 — E 5186139
N
| § C: FOUND BRASS CAP “1940" _ -
1 N 40B458.4 — E 518634.5 [ERal Address
.|z
g Lt.r.i’ﬁbk_ D: FOUND BRASS CAP “1940" -
@&\ N 4137961 — E 618594, SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

E: FOUND BRASS CAP "19407
N 413803.6 — E 621266.8

F; BRASS CAP "1940
N 413807.6 - E 6239289

G: FOUND BRASS CAP "19407
N 411147.1 - £ 623838.2

H: FOUND BRASS CAP "1940°
N 40B4B68 — E 623047.7

I FOUND BRASS CAP “1940°
N 405835.8 — € 623250.2

J: FOURD BRASS CAP “1340
N 403175.6 — E 6239536

K: FOUND BRASS CAP "1940°
N 403192.4 - E 621190.3

L: FOUND BRASS CAP “1940°
N 40B487.0 - £ 6212969

1 hereby certify thai the well location shawn on this
plat was plotted from field notes of actual sirveys
made by me or under sy supervision. and that the
same is true and correct o the best of sy belief.

04/15/2021

e of Survey

Sigmtare and Seal of

19680

Cernficulc Number

Page

-
/

of 3

-
/

N 8939117 W 276394"

Job No.: LS21040353
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@MNI?W Dr_.. Elobhis. NM 85240 . State of New Mexico . Form C-102
Al 3936161 Fax: (5751 3930720 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department ) Revised August 1, 2911
RITS. Farst ¢, Artesio. NM 88210 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit one copy o ap_propnate
;.):;(ls;snas-um Fax: (575 748-9720 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Disirict Office
ﬁ#‘??ﬁ.ﬁ o om 334170 Santa Fe, NM 87505 EMENDD T

1220 S 51 Frands Dr. Santa Fe. KM 87505
Phone: (505) 476.3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

1 AP Number 2Pool Code 3 Pool Name
4Property Coile 5 Pruperty Name & Well Number
BONANZA 22/15 W1GB STATE COM 1H
TOGRLD NO A Operalor Name 9 Elevotion
MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 2962’
" Surface Location
UL o lot o Secton | Tawnslup Range Lot ldn Fevt (rom the NoxthSouth line Feel Fram the Easa/West line County
G 22 258 28E 2620 NORTH 1620 EAST EDDY
' Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Scclion Townshrp Range Lot ldn Feet from the North/South lme Feel from the East'West e County
B 15 258 28E 330 NORTH 1850 EAST EDDY
12 Dodmneated Acres 13 Jomt oc lnfill 14 Consobdstian Code 15 Ouder No.

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interest have been ¢ lidated or a non dard unit has been approved by the division.

@ '@ & ‘D
o TOPERATOR CERTIFICATION
2 NAD — NM EAST
- 1 henshy canif thar the informaanon comeinal Aesan i i aud comples
I § N: am.w.s ta i s of e buow bevdge and hetiey, awd ot this organZari ¢t
® )
________ . Mar: 3z v1saser N vt e ig irs s il s he ot il
-: M s progrred bosiam Aoe foration o bes o 74kl 10 &rif] this woll @t dus
g N: 41 - £ 2280.4
g Iocuriow parssmr ko @ canvact nish an onner of sk o selural o working
= LOL?QE: 31%1.%%‘1%%%‘5’”“ LUEST. OF 10 0 VolLHIYY e agrCeTicRr o o Cospaisor) poaling
- A CORNER DATA awder Awscnofore cuerd by thy dhiron
© NAD 83 GRID - NM EAST
§ A: FOUND BRASS CAP "1940" — D
: N 403208.8 - £ 618594.4 g ame
s B: FOUND BRASS CAP "1940° e
N N 4088335 — £ £18613.9
o
§ C: FOUND BRASS CAP “1940" _
N 408458.4 — E 618634.5 -
- - |2
P LHLM.E’_ D: FOUND BRASS CAP "1940" =
@ N 4137961 — E 618594.1 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
- E: FOUND BRASS CAP “1940" 1 hereby certify that the well location shawn on this
N 413803.8 - E 6212088 plat was plotted from fietd notes of actual surveys
__________ F: BRASS CAP "1940" made by me or under my supervision. and that the
N 413807.8 -~ € 6239289
same is true and correct to the hesi af my belief.
G: FOUND BRASS CAP "1940
N 411147.1 - E 6230382 04/15 /2021
H: FOUND BRASS CAP "1940° Daie af Survey,

N 4084868 — E 623947.7

I: FOUND BRASS CAP “19407
N 4058358 - € 623950.2

J: FOUND BRASS CAP “1040°
N 403175.8 — E 623933.6

K: FOUND BRASS CAP "194Q07
N 403192.4 - E 6211803

Sigmtare and Seal of ey
=)

a

<
W

S

N
19680 '\

|
e
|
N 0008'19° W 2660.740) N 0003'19" W 2651.68°

L: FOUND BRASS CAP "1940°
N 408487.0 - E 6212069

(WN 893811~ W 2596.53° N 8F39°11° W 2763.94°

L=,

Job No.: LS21040356
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%-N.lﬁmd- Dr_ Hobbs. NM RH240 State of New Mexico Form C-102
Phos: (575 93161 Fax: 57513934720 Energy. Minerals & Natural Resources Department ) Revised August 1, 2011
RIT 5. Fist Su. Anes. NM 86210 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit one copy e ap-propnate
m (lslzsn.sx.lzu Fax: (575} 7411‘9720 1220 South St. Francis Dr. District Office
oo (50%) TH4617K Pas. (5051 36170 Santa Fe, NM 87505

District IV [] AMENDED REPORT
1330S SL Francis Dr , Santa Fe. KM 7505
Phonc: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 4763462

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

T AP1 Number * Fool Code 3 Pool Name
AProparty Code s Pruperty Name « Well Number
BONANZA 22/15 W1HA STATE COM iH
TOGRLD NO. $ Operalor Name 9 Eles alion
MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 2964’
* Surface Location
UL o It ma. Sectian | Towndup | Range | Lolldn Feet from the Nerth'Saoth lee Feet From the Exst/ Weat lme Coumty
G 22 258 28E 2620 NORTH 1580 EAST EDDY
' Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL ox lol no Socton | Townsghp | Range |  Lotlda Feet from tbe Norih/South line Feet from the East'West line Conmty
A 15 258 | 28E 330 NORTH a30 EAST EDDY
12 Dedwated Acres 13 ot or Infill 14 Coasalidation Code 15 Order No-

No allowable will be assigned 1o this completion until all interest have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

W W Eo3ET;" W 259655

N 00'12°07" W 2661.12" |

N 0012127 W 2660.81°

N BFIPTIT W 2763.94" (J

N 0004°'19" W 2660.747 N 00°03'19” W 2651.68"

NAD ID — NM EAST
.
LAT; 32,1155384" N
LONG: 104.0715080" W
n: 41T B s00.
LAT: 32.1364485' N
LONG: 104.0673650" W
CORNER DATA
NAD 83 GRID — NM EAST

A; FOUND BRASS CAP "1940"
N 403208.9 - E 618594.4

B: FOUND BRASS CAP 19407
N 408833.5 - E 618613.9

C: FOUND BRASS CAP "1940°
N 408458.4 — E 616634.5

D: FOUND BRASS CAP “1940
N 413796.1 — E 618594.1

E: FOUND BRASS CAP "18940
N 413803.6 — E 6212688

F; BRASS CAP "1940"
N 413807.86 - E 623928.9

G: FOUND BRASS CAP “19407
N 411147.1 ~ £ 623838.2

H: FOURD BRASS CAP "1940°
N 40B486.0 — E 623847.7

I: FOUND BRASS CAP “1040°
N 40583568 — E 623950.2

J: FOUND BRASS CAP “1940°
N 403175.86 - E 623353.6

1 FOUND BRASS CAP "19407
N 403192.4 - E 621190.3

L: FOUND BRASS CAP 1940
N 408487.0 - E £21296.9

TOPERATOR CERTIFICATION

Fheroby cestf thar the Informanan contaled Acrein o frie aud conpleie
20 the bvsrof ary buowfodge aad heiues, and thar thes arganicenion sivkes
omus a wanking iwserect i pufossed meinera! deicrest in thy Lad Luctating
2he priaphrsed bonom hote fovatton o7 bas e sight 1 daf? et wadl) a shis
Lacarior parsienl & @ eouD s nimh an oune of Such a selisrad e nevhmy
dntevess, ve fo a vealunrY provrhag agrectuver ar o cadson mofing

cder Worerafore aatervd b The dhaiae

Signinac Daie

Pristed Name

el Al

“SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby cenify that the well location shawn on this
plat was plotsed from field notes of acisal surveys
made b me or under ay supervision. and that the
same is true and correct lo the best of ny belief.

04/15/2021

Date of Swevey

Signatnre and Seal of Prodgplt s

19680

Cemficate Namber

b=
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District 1 State of New Mexico Form C-102
1625 N. French Dy, licbhs, NM R8240 . N

e SN (e Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department ) Revised August 1, 2011
AITS. First S_ Antesin. NM 88210 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit one copy L ap.propnate
Pheme: (I-IZS) 748.1283 Fax: (575) T48-9720 1220 South St. Francis Dr. District Office
1000 Ric Baaxcs Road, Azicc, NM 87410

5 { Fax: Santa Fe, NM 87505
- o1 7 Es: GO St [0 AMENDED REPORT

1220 S St Francis Dr. Sanza Fe. KM $7505
Phome: (505) 476.M60 Fax: (505) 476-3462

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

T A Number 2Pool Codc 3 I'ool Name
AProperty Code s Property Name ¢ Well Number
BONANZA 22/15 W2HA STATE COM 1H
TOGRID NO. A Opecrator Name 9 Elevation
MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 2961’
** Surface Location
UL or lol no. Scction Townpshmp Range Lot Ldn Fea from the NorthSouth line Feet From the East'West line County
J 22 258 28E 2480 SOUTH 1600 EAST EDDY
" Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL o Tat no. Section | Townsdap | Range | Lotldn Fext from the Nezth/Soth line Feet from the East' West lime Coumty
A 15 258 28E 330 NORTH 330 EAST EDDY
12 Diadscated Acres 12 JomA ex Infill 14 Caasolidstion Code 15 Order N

No allowable will be assigned 1o this ¢ ! until all i t have been consolidated or a non fard unit has been approved by the division.
B P PP ¥
@ W 67525 @ * <)
"o: "OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
; NAD = WM EAST £ hervby caTif that the Jnformanun coraied Desein o triae wsd complei
?i N: 4 - E: 622350.8 20 she bosr of my Lo ot oud beNef, and that is argonEation e
® .
____________ ,'\ LOLSE: 3120'2‘8‘791%%.3."“ anns 4 orbieg Mcrer o unfvesed reieod WaTess in the land incintieg
| ﬁ W 1he proposed banow: A focotian ar hes o righ 20 driff vl wel) ar s
| § N: 415 - B 6234001 Lcation pur Laamit &0 @ COUGE! Witk 0N oY ef Sk 0 iscran or morkimg
L = LOI#E: 31204.1&;;%56'0'”* JMRY ST, 07 (0.0 bedlnr) AL UGTCSTICAT o7 @ catmpadson) ealing
—_————— 5 —— 1t —— -0 CORNER DATA anier huretotore entered b he division
® NAD 83 GRID — NM EAST
§ A; FOUND BRASS CAP "1940" - —
I N 403208.89 - E €18594.4 L
" B: FOUND BRASS CAP "19407 Prined Name
R N 4058335 — € 618613.9
~
'é C! FOUND BRASS CAP “1940" —
N 408458.4 - E 6186345 E-mall Adirees
2
/ D: FOUND BIRASS CAP "1940°
@&\ N 4137961 — E 618594.1 "SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
I [ [ E: FOUND BRASS CAP "1940" 1 hereby certifv that the well location shown on this
| | | N 413803.6 — E 621266.8 plat was ploited from field notes of actual survers
| | F; BRASS CAP "19407 made by me or under niy supervision, and that the

N 413807.6 - E £23928.3

G: FOUND BRASS CAP "19407
N 4111471 - E 623938.2

same is true and correct fo the hesi of ny belief.

04/15/2021

s of Survey

H: FOUND BRASS CAP "1040"
N 40B486.8 — E 623847.7

I FOUHD BRASS CAP 1940
N 405835.8 — E 623950.2

J: FQUND BRASS GAP “1940°
N 403175.6 — E 623953.6

K: FOUND BRASS CAP "1940°
N 403192.4 - E 621190.3

L FOUND BRASS CAP “1940
N 40B8487.0 - E 621296.9

N 0004°'19" W 2660.74'C) N 00°03'19" W 2651.68"

1
Wy 8r38'71" W 2596.53" N BFISTIT W F76X94" (J

L=

Job No.: LS21040357
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Disrict |

1425 N Vircach Dr, Ilobbs, NM R8240
Phane: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 3930720

Districe 11

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

811 S Farst SU, Aricsin, NM BE210

Phane: (S75) 7481253 Fax: (575) 748-9720
Digrict I

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Axtec. NM £7410
Phane; (505) 33461 78 Fax: (505) 334.6170
Disrict 1V

1220 S, St Francs k. Sanes Fe, NM 7505
Phonc: (505) $76-3460 Fax: (505) 476.3462

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102

Revised August |, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[0 AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

! APL Numbrer 2Poal Code 3 Pool Name
AProparty Code s Property Name  Well Nusmber
BONANZA 22/15 STATE COM 5560
7OGRID NO. 8 Operator Name 9 Ebevation
MEWBOURNE O0IL COMPANY 2963’
" Surface Location
UL or lot oo Section Towmhip Raage Lat Jds Feet from the North'South Line Feet From the EastWeyl line County
J 22 26S | 28E 2480 SOUTH 1560 EAST EDDY
' Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL o fot mo. Sectwm | Townstup Range Lot ldn Feet fram the North/South line Feet from the East/West Imc County
B 15 268 28E 100 NORTH 1650 EAST EDDY
1 Dodicated Acres | 13 Joioler Infdl | 14 Consoludation Code | 15 Order No.
No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all § have been ¢ lidated or o non- dard unit has been approved by the division.

N 002859 w 2339.01°

4" £ 262560" @

smzs'gmm
|
Loa wim

T
|

@ n o257

Released to Imaging: 2/3/2026 11:30:56 AM

N EFIB LI W F5965F é CECCECN

D)

s sosesr™ w zoaz.66°

@~ oo'1207 W 2681.12°

o SETE =" et
Y. e o

LAT: 32.1148801° N
LONG: 104.0715342° W

N: 413;¥Ei = E 5.522796

LAT: 32.1370841° N
LONG: 104.0718304" W

CORNER DATA
NAD 83 GRID — NM EAST
A: FOUND BRASS CAP "19407

N 4032089 - £ 618504.4 nepasie e
B: FOUND BRASS CAP “1940° — . _
N 405833.5 — E 618613.9 =
C: FOUND BRASS CAP "1940"
E-mas) Addrzs

N 408458.4 — E 61B634.5

D: FOUND BRASS CAP “1940°
N 413796.1 — E 618594.1

E: FOUND BRASS CAP "19407
N 413B03.6 — E 621266.8

F: BRASS CAP "1940°
N 413807.6 - E 8623928.9

G: FOUND BRASS CAP "1940°
N 4111471 - E 6239382

H: FOUND BRASS CAP "1840"
N 408486.9 — [ 623947.7

I: FOUND BRASS CAP "1940"
N 4058358 - E 623950.2

J: FOUND BRASS CAP "1940°
N 4031758 — E 623953.6

K: FOUND BRASS CAP "1340°
N 4031924 - E 621190.3

L: FOUND BRASS CAP “1940°
N 408487.0 - E 821296.2

TOPERATOR CERTIFICATION
Thorety corsife thow she deformmtion counaine detivia 4 0 m' ond complent
10 the best of mv Eowhalipe and tdie, wwd e shls arpanicatiom wither
owns g working inf &t o7 sabeasid mneraf inacner L she fomd meludiag
the pramased hostom fule lecamen ov Aus a nyht to dnlll s weff ur ks
fovanan g suanr 1o a cantsas with o emer of ainck @ mincral o novbing
mtere or o o vohminy puoliug agravsel or @ casipulttony poollug

weuher kerviofirn: entered by the dlvissan

"SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
1 hereby certify that the well location shows an this

plai was ploted from field notes of actual survevs
made by me or under my supervision, and that the
same is e and correct to the best of my belief.

06/10/2024

Disse of Surs P

Sugmature md Scal ol

&

Job No: LS24060517
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Disrice |

1625 N_ French Dr., ilabbs, NM RE240
Phane: (575) 3936161 Fax: (575) 393.0720
Disarice Il

811 S Fusd St Ariesia. NM #3210

Phane: (575) 7481283 Fax: (575) 748.9720
Disarict 1T

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec. NM 87410
Phane: (305) 334-6178 Fax- (505) 3346170
Dimarict TV

1220 S. St. Framas Dr_ Sasta Fe, NM 87505
Phaone: (805} 47623460 Fax- {505) 476-3302

State of New Mexico

Energy. Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102
Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[J] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

I APl Number 2PPual Code 3 Pool Namne
4Property Code $ Property Name * Well Number
BONANZA 22/15 STATE COM 558H
7OGRID NO. 3 Operatar Name 9Elevation
MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 2963°
' Surface Location
UL or fot no Sextion Townshap Range Lot ldn Fect from the Nosth/South line Fect From the East Wt line County
J 22 258 28E 2480 SOUTH 1540 EAST EDDY
" Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or bot no. Sectmn Towmbhip Range Lot kdn Feet fram the Narth'South linc Fect (rom the East Wesl lime County
A 15 258 28E 100 NORTH 330 EAST EDDY
1 Dodicated Acres | 13 Jownlor Infill | 12 Consolidstion Cade 15 Ondey No_

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interest have been consolidated o a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

s soso21” w s6752s" €) 5 8954’51 W 2662.66° ®

7 @ N 0012077 W 2661.12°

N OO28%5" w 5150.01°

® n o057 £ 262529 @ n op264" £ 2625.60"

v EE B East
N: 4%:.5 - E E%uo.a

LAT: 32.1149800° N
LONG: 104.0714696° W

N: 41.!4%?‘ - E {'515993

LAT: 321370806° N
LONG: 104.0675668° W

CORNER DATA
NAD B3 GRID - NM EAST

A: FOUND BRASS CAP “1940°
N 403208.9 - E 618584.4

B: FOUND BRASS CAP "1840°
N 40S833.5 — E 618613.9

C: FOUND BRASS CAP “1840"
N 408458.4 - € GIB6D4.5

D: FOUND BRASS CAP °"1040°
N 4137961 — E 618584.1

E: FOUND ERASS CAP "1940°
N 413803.86 — E 621266.8
F: BRASS CAP "1940°
N 413807.6 - E 623928.9

G: FOUND BRASS CAP "1940°
N 411147.1 - E 6230382

H: FOUND BRASS CAP "1940"
N 408486.9 — E 623947.7

I: FOUND BRASS CAF “1840"
N 405835.8 - E 623950.2

J: FOUND BRASS CAP “1940°
N 403175.6 — E 6823953.6

K: FOUND BRASS CAP "1340°
N 403192.4 - E 621190.3

L: FOUND BRASS CAP "19407
N 408487.0 — E 621296.2

TOPERATOR CERTIFICATION
wrety corify they the rgformatian cantained bentie (3 D1e cnd compics
o the bant of my inowdeadge amd bl and thest 1his arpuuizarim elrher
ouns a movking [nferes o7 wnbesed mangiaf Inted i the fond i tading
th propaced bumm bols focatem o o o 1ight o dvil] is wedl or thu
fovunod pursuonr e a centract wiil ax onmey of suck a avimeruf or workiug
s, or W g vidatury ol gyecsenr ar a compulsury poollug

onter herotafine euscred by the divicwi

Sipmaiue Date

Foused Name

E-mal Addren

"SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

1 herely certify' that the well location shown an this
plat was plonted from field notes of actual surveys
made by me or under my supervision. and rhat the

same is true and correct to the best of my belief.

06/10/2024

Tsie of Sutvey

Signature and Seal

Released to Imaging: 2/3/2026 11:30:56 AM
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LEASE BOUNDARY MAP
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GOOGLE EARTH MAP
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Cresiwood GAS Meler #WL 1-0070

= Page 15 of 37

(32.1167352, -104,0735906) 08
--------- ﬂ
1
1
| s ——
B
1
=SS T bt b i W |
4 ‘tl ]
[
op |
[
k. ot
LRl
L3
) |
— I
— Bonanta 22/15 WIHA State Com HIH L]
Equipment List: : :
. Baranta 22/15 WOHA Suate Com 1H Tranafes Busna: §* 2 3" » 13° (11635 trim] wi 450 160 Mskor Ji S
Charge Pump: 6™ x 47 x 10H" (3.6 trim) w/ 30 HP Motar : :
VRL 250 HP screw
e Bonan 21/15 W1GB State Com #1H Flate: Dual Previvne 7.5 HE Biower : :
Il
i Bonanra 22/15 WOGH State Com 81H b2 Ml i
il e
=¥
—aa—_ry Meter Brealdown: s ]
Seps: [ e |
4-2" Vortex Meters (Oll) fightyfagnm 1&g
n 43" Mag Meters (Water) Oparaias M Bourtie Ol Semoiny, | e
1-3" W/TF (Gas Sates) Tacty Kol Bovits 2115 WOk Gixe Com PN Benety | [
33" w/XMV (Gas Sales) Faality Location. WPNE 512 VIV, ATEE Tagy Ce W o
i B2 2% whOY (VL Cag) 1 |
4-1000 PSI PT T R bres: VARSIG] EE—i—
e 120 pcren: VORESA0D] '
n - Healers: ey i I
U 2 ¥ Viortes Meters (0]
Field |5220] UL 2401 WOLFCAMP {GAS) i
bt [}
7-3" Mag Meten (Water) e ora !
Tanks: Bonangs 1% WOGE Ytate Comiil 30-015-48536
2-300psl PTs Benais I1/1 WIGE 1K 30-015-48538
8- 0T Prabes. Bonsnis T115 WOML Szate Com #10 01 -
2-WT Probes Moninza 11114 Wikh Ytate Com #Lh 3515288
Bonanza 22115 W2HA Slale Com F1H 3001548845 N
Tuning Forks: 3 Bonae 73715 BIGH iate Com TH 001
3 Alr Compressar: Bunanza 2215 State Com #556H (HIGB) 30-015-55310
E 1-0-300 psi PT Bonanzs 1IN Siale WA HIMAL 30-015-55311
-

Flare Line from Lanks:
oz

RepEzL-p

T
i

Boranra11/15  Bonana22/15  Bonanma2/1S  Bomanaa 23/15
‘WDGA State W1G State WOHA State WIHA Suate
Com WIH Com#IH Com MIH Commm

Released to Imaging: 2/3/2026 11:30:56 AM



Received by OCD: 8/23/2024 8:16:21 AM Page 16 of 37

District I State of New Mexico Form C-107-B
gfssul_jcfrf;ch Drive, Hobbs, NM 88240 Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Revised August 1, 2011
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

District ITT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit the original
10?0 R-xo Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 1220 S. St Francis Drive application to the Santa Fe
District [V . pe ith to th
1220 S. St Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 Jiildo sy AT
87505 appropriate District Office.

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING (DIVERSE OWNERSHIP)

OPERATOR NAME: Mewbourne Oil Company
OPERATOR ADDRESS: 4801 Business Park BLVD PO Box 5270 Hobbs NM 88240
APPLICATION TYPE:

[ Pool Commingling [JLease Commingling [XIPool and Lease Commingling ~[JOff-Lease Storage and Measurement (Only if not Surface Commingled)

LEASE TYPE: [ Fee B State [] Federal
Is this an Amendment to existing Order? [ |Yes XINo If “Yes”, please include the appropriate Order No.
Have the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) and State Land office (SLO) been notified in writing of the proposed commingling

XlYes [INo
(A) POOL COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information
Gravities / BTU of Calculated Gravities / Calculated Value of
(1) Pool Names and Codes Non-Commingled BTU of Commingled Commingled Volumes
Production Production Production

(2) Areany wells producing at top allowables? XYes [No
(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? XYes [INo.

(4) Measurement type: [XMetering [] Other (Specify)
(5) Will commingling decrease the value of production? [JYes [XINo If “yes”, describe why commingling should be approved

(B) LEASE COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) Pool Name and Code.

(2) s all production from same source of supply? [XYes [INo

(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? XYes [No
(4) Measurement type: [XIMetering [ Other (Specify)

(C) POOL and LEASE COMMINGLING

Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) Complete Sections A and E.

(D) OFF-LEASE STORAGE and MEASUREMENT
Please attached sheets with the following information

(1) Is all production from same source of supply? [JYes [[INo
(2) Include proof of notice to all interest owners.

(E) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (for all application types)
Please attach sheets with the following information
(1) A schematic diagram of facility, including legal location.
(2) A plat with lease boundaries showing all well and facility locations. Include lease numbers if Federal or State lands are involved.
(3) Lease Names, Lease and Well Numbers, and API Numbers.

Released to Imaging: 2/3/2026 11:30:56 AM
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S J I/

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

SIGNATURE: %’@

TITLE: _ Regulatory Specialist DATE: _ 8/23/2024
TYPE OR PRINT NAME Chad Cole TELEPHONE NO.: 575-393-5905
E-MAIL ADDRESS: ceole@mewboume.com
Well Name Location API # Pool # MCFPD Dry BTU @
14.73 PSI
Bonanza 22/15 2480'FSL & 30-015-49944 [53600] San Lorenzo; ~3000 ~1250
B2GB State 1640' FEL, Sec Bone Spring
Com #1H 22, T258, R28E
Bonanza 22/15 2620'FNL & 30-015-48536 [98220] Purple Sage; ~3000 ~1250
WOGB State 1640' FEL, Sec Wolfcamp (GAS)
Com #1H 22, T25S, R28E
Bonanza 22/15 2620' FNL & 30-015-48535 [98220] Purple Sage; ~3000 ~1250
WOHA State 1600' FEL, Sec Wolfcamp (GAS)
Com #1H 22, T25S, R28E
Bonanza 22/15 2620'FNL & 30-015-48538 [98220] Purple Sage; ~3000 ~1250
WI1GB State 1620' FEL, Sec Wolfcamp (GAS)
Com #1H 22, T258, R28E
Bonanza 22/15 2620'FNL & 30-015-48537 [98220] Purple Sage; ~3000 ~1250
WI1HA State 1580' FEL, Sec Wolfcamp (GAS)
Com #1H 22, T258, R28E
Bonanza 22/15 2480'FSL & 30-015-49945 [98220] Purple Sage; ~3000 ~1250
W2HA State 1600' FEL, Sec Wolfcamp (GAS)
Com #1H 22, T25S, R28E
Bonanza 22/15 2480'FSL & 30-015-55310 [53600] San Lorenzo; ~3000 ~1250
State Com 1560' FEL, Sec Bone Spring
#556H (H3GB) | 22, T25S,R28E
Bonanza 22/15 2480' FSL & 30-015-55311 [53600] San Lorenzo; ~3000 ~1250
State Com 1540' FEL, Sec Bone Spring
#558H 22, T25S, R28E
(H3HA)

Released to Imaging: 2/3/2026 11:30:56 AM
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DATE IN SUSPENSE ENGINEER LOGGED IN TYPE APP NO

ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

- Engineering Bureau -

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS
WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Application Acronyms:
[NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication]
[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingling]
[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement]
[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion]
[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPl-Injection Pressure Increase]
[EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response]

[1] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A]
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication
O ~nsL [0 nNsp [0 sSD

Check One Only for [B] or [C]
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement
O pHc [0 ¢ctB X PLC [ pC [ OLS [J OLM

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery
O wex O pMx [ swDp [J 1P [ EOR [] PPR

[D] Other: Specify

[2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or O Does Not Apply
[A] [XI Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners
[B] [l Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner
[C] [l Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice

[D] X Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO

U 8, Buresu of Lart Managemani - Commiasianes of Putlic Lands, Siate Land Office

[E] [] For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or,
[F] [0 Waivers are Attached
[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF

APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE.

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative approval
is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this application until

the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: 1t must be pleted by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.
Chad Cole w 4L . Regulatory Specialist ~ 8/23/2024
Print or Type Name Signature Title Date

ccole@mewboume.com

e-mail Address

Released to Imaging: 2/3/2026 11:30:56 AM
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Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
COUNTY OF LEA

|, Daniel Russell, Publisher of the Hobbs
News-Sun, a newspaper published at
Hobbs, New Mexico, solemnly swear that
the clipping attached hereto was published
in the regular and entire issue of said
newspaper, and not a supplement thereof
for a period of 1 issue(s).

Beginning with the issue dated
February 14, 2024

and ending with the issue dated
February 14, 2024.

Publisher

Sworn and subscribed to before me this
14th day of February 2024.

[

Business Manager

My commission expires
January 28, 2027
(Seal)

STATE OF NEW MEXICOQ
NOTARY PUBLIC
GUSSIE RUTH BLACK
COMMISSION # 1087526

COMMISSI.Oﬁ EXF’IR&% QI{E&{E&@E

legal notices or advertisements within the
meaning of Section 3, Chapter 167, Laws of
1937 and payment of fees for said publication
has been made.
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LEGAL NOTICE
February 14, 2024

To: All affected parties, inciuding: NEW. MEXICO STATE LAND OFFICE;
XTO HOLDINGS, LLG; LUCKALOY LIMITED COMPANY; BRANEX
RESOURCES, INC.; PENASCO PETROLEUM LLC; ROLLA R. HINKLE Ili, his
or her heirs and davisees; WILLIAM J. MCCAW, his helre and devisees;
ZUNO ENERGY, LLC: SUSANNAH D. ADELSON, TRUSTEE OF THE JAMES
ADELSON & FAMILY 2015 TRUSTS; MARATHON OIL PERMIAN LLC; ZPZ
DELAWARE | LLC; CATENA RESOURCES OPERATING, LLC; FRANKLIN
MOUNTAIN ROYALTY INVESTMENTS 3, LLC; THOMASTON, LLC; T.H,
MCELVAIN OIL & GAS LLLP: BEXP Il ALPHA, LLC; BEXP |l OMEGA, LLC;
LOMA HOMBRE ENERGY, LLC, and CROWN OIL PARTNERS V, LP.

Application of Mewbourne Oll Company for administrative approval to
surface commingle (lease) oll and gas production from spacing units
comprised of the W/2 of Sections 21 and 28, Township 18 South, Range 35
East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexlco (the “l..a_ndg‘}. Mewbourne Ofl
Gompany (OGRID No. 14744), pursuant to 18.15.12,10 NMAC, seeks
administrative approval ta surlace commingle (lease) diversely owned oll and
gas production at the Belglan Blue 28/21 State Com Tank Battery insofar as
all existing and future Infill wells‘drilled in the following spacing units:

{(a) The 320-acre spacing unit comprised of the W/2 W/2 of Sections 21 and 28,
in the Alrs_l_rig; Bone Spring {gggg currently dedicated to the Belgian Blue 28/21

State Com H (API No. 51337);

{b)-'l_’he_aaq-_acr_e pacing unit comprised of the E/2 W/2 of Sections 21 and 28, in
he Airstrip: Bone S rlng’JQB{s)L:- cur_r_%rglg dedicated to the Belglan Blue 28/21
State Com #523H (API No. 30-25-51338); and i

{e) Pursuantto 18.15,12,10,C(4)(g), from all future addltions of pools, leases or
eases and pools connected to the Belgian Blue 28/21 State Com Tank Baltery
(located inthe SE/4 SW/4 of Section 28) with notice provided only to the owners
of interests to be added,

Any ol?ectton to this aﬁpllcallon must be filed in writing within twenty days from
date of publication with the New Mexico OIl Conservation Division, 1220 South
St. Francis Drive, Santa Fa, New Mexico, 87505. If no abjection is recaived
within this twenty-day ﬂedod, this application may be approved administratively
by the Division. If you have any questions about this application, please contact
Brad Dunn, Mewbourne ©il Company, (432) 682-3716 or
bdunn@mewhourne.com.

#00287331,

67100754 00287331
HOLLAND & HART LLC

PO BOX 2208

SANTA FE, NM 87504-2208
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APPLICATION FOR

NE“;T“::L('CO COMMINGLING AND OFF-LEASE STORAGE
LAND OFFICE ON STATE TRUST LANDS

This application form is required for all commingling applications requiring approval by the Commissioner of

Public Lands.
Applicant: Mewbourne Oil Company/ Chad Cole OGRID #: 14744
Well Name: Bonanza 22/15 WOGB State Com #1H AP| #: 30-015-48536
Pool: Purple Sage; Wolfcamp, (GAS) [98220]
OPERATOR NAME: _Mewbourne Oil Company
OPERATOR ADDRESS: 4801 Business Park Blvd. Po Box 5270, Hobbs NM, 88240

APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS - SUBMIT:
1. New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (NMOCD) application packet (or equivalent information if no
application is required by NMOCD),
2. Commingling application fee of $150.

CERTIFICATION: To the best of my knowledge,
e All business leases and rights-of-way necessary for conducting the proposed operation on State Trust
lands have been applied for or obtained,
e The information submitted with this application is accurate and complete, and
e No loss will accrue to the state of New Mexico as a result of the proposed operation.

| also understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and fee are
submitted to the State Land Office.
Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

Chad Cole
Print or Type Name

Chad Cotle 575-393-5905

Signature Phone Number
1/18/2024 ccole@mewbourne.com
Date e-mail Address

Submit application to:

.. . uestions? i
Commissioner of Public Lands Q . Upon . apProvaI, ,the req'uestlng
. .- Contact the Commingling Manager: organization will receive an
Attn: Commingling Manager
505.827.5791 acknowledgment letter from the

PO Box 1148

Santa Fe NM 87504-1 148 Commissioner of Public Lands.

Rev. 2017_10_25
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Stephanie Garcia Richard S t,ate. of New M ex_lco COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE
COMMISSIONER Commissioner of Public Lands Phone (505) 827-5760
310 OLD SANTA FE TRAIL Fax (505) 827-5766

P.0.BOX 1148 www.nmstatelands.org

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-1148

January 30, 2024

Mewbourne Oil Company
ATTN: Chad Cole

4801 Business Park Blvd
Hobbs, NM 88240

Re: Application for Pool and Lease Commingling Approval
Wells approved for Pool and Lease Commingling
Bonanza 22 15 WOGB State Com #001H and Others (ALL WELLS ARE ON ATTACHED LIST)
POOL(S): [98220] Purple Sage; Wolfcamp (Gas)
[53600] San Lorenzo; Bone Spring
Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Cole;

We have received your $150 application fee and request for surface commingling for the above-captioned
wells.

Since it appears that all the rules and regulations for the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division and the
State Land Office have been complied with and there will be no loss of revenue to the State of New
Mexico as a result of your proposed operation, your request is hereby approved.

Our approval
e is subject to approval from all relevant agencies,
e does not constitute the granting of any right-of-way or construction rights not granted by the lease
instrument.

If you have any questions or if we may be if further assistance, please contact Baylen Lamkin at
505.827.6628 or blamkin@slo.state.nm.us.

Respectfully,

<. 652t /62

Stephanie Garcia Richard
Commissioner of Public Lands

SGR/bl
¢c:  OCD — Mr. Dean McClure
OGMD and Units Reader Files
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APl Well Name

30-015-49944 BONANZA 22 15 B2GB STATE COM

30-015-48536 BONANZA 22 15 WOGB STATE COM
30-015-48535 BONANZA 22 15 WOHA STATE COM
30-015-48538 BONANZA 22 15 W1GB STATE COM
30-015-48537 BONANZA 22 15 W1HA STATE COM
30-015-49945 BONANZA 22 15 W2HA STATE COM

Pools

[53600] 5an
Lorenzo; Bone
Spring
[88220]
Purple Sage;
Wolfcamp
(Gas)

Well Number Type Work Type Mineral Owner Surface Owner Status UnltLetter Sectlon Township Range OCD UnitLetter lastProduction Spud Date Plugged On

#001H

#001H

#001H

HOO1H

#001H

#001H

ol

Gas

Ges

Gas

Gas

Gas

New

New

New

New

New

New

State

State

State

State

State

State

State

State

State

State

State

State

New

New

New

New

New

New

}

22 255

22 255

22 255

22 255

22 258

22 258

23E

28BE

28E

28E

28E

28E

Nov-23

Nov-23

Nov-23

Nov-23

Now-23

Noy-23

1/23/2022
2/28/2022
2/9/2022

3/16/2022

Current Operator

[14744] MEWBOURNE OIL CO
[14744] MEWBOURNE OiL CO
[14744] MEWBOURNE OIL CO
[14744} MEWBOURNE OIL CO
[14744]) MEWBOURNE OIL CO

[14744) MEWBOURNE OIL CO
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Operator OGRID Action ID Submittal Date

Mewbourne 14744 185829 44971

Mewbourne 14744 191469 2/28/2023

Mewbourne 14744 200566 3/24/2023

Mewbourne 14744 307397 1/24/2024
Mewbourhe 14744 310749 2/2/2024
Mewbourne 14744 310755 2/2/2024
Mewbourne 14744 316256 2/21/2024
Mewbourne 14744 316300 2/21/2024
Mewbourne 14744 317684 2/26/2024
Mewbourne 14744 317701 2/26/2024
Mewbourne 14744 317722 02/26/204
Mewbourne 14744 330640 4/5/2024
Mewbourne 14744 341742 5/7/2024

Mewbourne 14744 352366 6/10/2024

Mewbourne 14744 376253 8/21/2024

Mewbourne 14744 376639 8/22/2024
Mewbourne 14744 376769 8/23/2024
Mewbourne 14744 384042 9/16/2024
Mewbourne 14744 390134 10/4/2024

Mewbourne 14744 396250 10/28/2024
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Mewbourne 14744 397155 10/30/2024

Mewbourne 14744 403209 11/14/2024

Mewbourne 14744 498823
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Operator Notes

HOT SHOTS / ROCKHOUND: GOOD TO REVIEW

CHICAGO 9/8 WELLS: GOOD TO REVIEW

BONANZA 22/15 WOGB: PENDING DO NOT NEED: SUBMISSION ID: 307397

BELGIAN BLUE WELLS: DO NOT NEED SUBMISSION ID: 310755.
CHAROLAIS 33/21 WELLS: NEED TO RE-SUBMIT

DOLLY VARDEN / STEELHEAD WELLS: GOOD TO REVIEW

RIO GRAND / WOODFORD SG COMMINGLE: GOOD TO REVIEW

RIO GRAND OIL COMMINGLE: GOOD TO REVIEW

WOODFORD OIL COMMINGLE: NO NOT NEED SUBMISSION ID: 317722.
SUNDOWN: GOOD TO REVIEW

VIPER 32/33: GOOD TO REVIEW

CASAMIGOS: DO NOT NEED SUBMISSION ID: 352366

CASAMIGOS: GOOD TO REVIEW

BONANZA 22/15 WOGB: GOOD TO REVIEW

BELGIAN BLUE WELLS: GOOD TO REVIEW

PAPA GRANDE 22/21 & TOMMY BOY WELLS: GOOD TO REVIEW

WOODFORD OIL COMMINGLE: GOOD TO REVIEW
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LONG DRAW / GUNSMOKE: GOOD TO REVIEW

HEREFORD: GOOD TO REVIEW

SAPPHIRE / ZIRCON WELLS: DO NOT NEED. SEE OPERATOR NOTE 1
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Division Notes
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Updated Action ID

NEED: SUBMISSION-1D:-
498823 (COMMINGLE)-/
SUBMISSION-1D: 498823
(SURFACE GAS)

NEED: SUBMISSION ID:
191469

NEED: SUBMISSION ID:
200566

NEED: SUBMISSION ID:
376769

NEED: SUBMISSION-1D:-
498823 (COMMINGLE)-/
SUBMISSION1D: 498823
(SURFACE GAS)

NEED: SUBMISSION ID:
384042

NEED SUBMISSION ID:
316300

NEED SUBMISSION ID:
317684

NEED SUBMISSION ID:
317701

NEED SUBMISSION ID:
396250

NEED SUBMISSION ID:
330640

NEED SUBMISSION ID:
341742

NEED SUBMISSION ID:
376639

498823 (COMMINGLE) /-
SUBMISSIONID: 498823
(SURFACE GAS)

NEED SUBMISSION ID:
376639

NEED SUBMISSION ID:
376769

NEED: SUBMISSION ID:
384042

NEED SUBMISSION ID:
390134

NEED SUBMISSION ID:
396250
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NEED SUBMISSION ID:
397155

NEED SUBMIMSSION ID:
403209

NEED: SUBMISSION ID:
498823 (COMMINGLE) /
SUBMISSION ID: 498823
(SURFACE GAS)
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING
SUBMITTED BY MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY ORDER NO. PLC-1081
ORDER

The Director of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (“OCD”), having considered the
application and the recommendation of the OCD Engineering Bureau, issues the following Order.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. Mewbourne Oil Company (“Applicant”) submitted a complete application to surface
commingle the oil and gas production from the pools and leases described in Exhibit A
(“Application”).

2. Applicant included a complete list of the wells currently dedicated to each pool and lease.

3. Applicant proposed a method to allocate the oil and gas production to the pools, leases, and
wells to be commingled.

4. Applicant certified the commingling of oil and gas production from the pools, leases, and
wells will not in reasonable probability reduce the value of the oil and gas production to less
than if it had remained segregated.

5. Applicant provided notice of the Application to all persons owning an interest in the oil and
gas production to be commingled, including the owners of royalty and overriding royalty
interests, regardless of whether they have a right or option to take their interests in kind, and
those persons either submitted a written waiver or did not file an objection to the Application.

6. Applicant provided notice of the Application to the Bureau of Land Management (“BLM”)
or New Mexico State Land Office (“NMSLO”), as applicable.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

7. OCD has jurisdiction to issue this Order pursuant to the Oil and Gas Act, NMSA 1978, §§
70-2-6, 70-2-11, 70-2-12, 70-2-16, and 70-2-17, 19.15.12. NMAC, and 19.15.23. NMAC.

8. Applicant satisfied the notice requirements for the Application in accordance with
19.15.12.10(A)(2) NMAC, 19.15.12.10(C)(4)(c) NMAC, and 19.15.12.10(C)(4)(e) NMAC,
as applicable.

9. Applicant satisfied the notice requirements for the Application in accordance with
19.15.23.9(A)(5) NMAC and 19.15.23.9(A)(6) NMAC, as applicable.

Order No. PLC-1081 Page 1 of 3
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10.

11.

12.

Applicant’s proposed method of allocation, as modified herein, complies with
19.15.12.10(B)(1) NMAC or 19.15.12.10(C)(1) NMAC, as applicable.

Commingling of oil and gas production from state, federal, or tribal leases shall not
commence until approved by the BLM or NMSLO, as applicable, in accordance with
19.15.12.10(B)(3) NMAC and 19.15.12.10(C)(4)(h) NMAC.

By granting the Application with the conditions specified below, this Order prevents waste
and protects correlative rights, public health, and the environment.

ORDER

. Applicant is authorized to surface commingle oil and gas production from the pools and

leases as described in Exhibit A.

Applicant is authorized to surface commingle oil and gas production from the wells included
in Exhibit A provided that they produce from a pool and lease described in Exhibit A.

Applicant is authorized to store and measure oil and gas production off-lease, as applicable,
from the pools and leases as described in Exhibit A at a central tank battery or gas title
transfer meter described in Exhibit A.

Applicant is authorized to surface commingle oil and gas production from wells not included
in Exhibit A but that produce from a pool and lease as described in Exhibit A.

Applicant is authorized to store and measure oil and gas production off-lease, as applicable,
from wells not included in Exhibit A but that produce from a pool and lease as described in
Exhibit A at a central tank battery or gas title transfer meter described in Exhibit A.

The oil and gas production for each well identified in Exhibit A shall be separated and
metered prior to commingling it with production from another well.

If Applicant recovers oil or gas production from produced water prior to Applicant injecting
it or transferring custody of it, then that production shall be allocated to each well in the
proportion that it contributed to the total produced water.

If Applicant recovers gas production using a vapor recovery unit (VRU), then that gas
production shall be allocated to each well in the proportion that it contributed to the total oil
production.

Applicant shall measure and market the commingled oil at a central tank battery described
in Exhibit A in accordance with this Order and 19.15.18.15 NMAC or 19.15.23.8 NMAC.

Applicant shall measure and market the commingled gas at a well pad, central delivery point,
central tank battery, or gas title transfer meter described in Exhibit A in accordance with this
Order and 19.15.19.9 NMAC, provided however that if the gas is vented or flared, and
regardless of the reason or authorization pursuant to 19.15.28.8(B) NMAC for such venting

Order No. PLC-1081 Page 2 of 3
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or flaring, Applicant shall measure or estimate the gas in accordance with 19.15.28.8(E)
NMAC.

Applicant shall calibrate the meters used to measure or allocate oil and gas production in
accordance with 19.15.12.10(C)(2) NMAC.

Applicant shall install and utilize vessels that are appropriately designed to ensure sufficient
separation of the fluids and to accurately measure oil and gas production.

If the commingling of oil and gas production from any pool, lease, or well reduces the value
of the commingled oil and gas production to less than if it had remained segregated, no later
than sixty (60) days after the decrease in value has occurred Applicant shall submit a new
surface commingling application to OCD to amend this Order to remove the pool, lease, or
well whose oil and gas production caused the decrease in value. If Applicant fails to submit
a new application, this Order shall terminate on the following day, and if OCD denies the
application, this Order shall terminate on the date of such action.

10. Applicant shall not commence commingling oil or gas production from state, federal, or
tribal leases until approved by the BLM or NMSLO, as applicable.

11. If OCD determines that Applicant has failed to comply with any provision of this Order,
OCD may take any action authorized by the Oil and Gas Act or the New Mexico
Administrative Code (NMAC).

12. OCD retains jurisdiction of this matter and reserves the right to modify or revoke this Order
as it deems necessary.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

= DATE: 2/1/2026

ALBERT C. S. CHANG
DIRECTOR

Order No. PLC-1081 Page 3 of 3
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State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Page 35 of 37

Exhibit A

Order: PLC-1081

Operator: Mewbourne Qil Company (14744)

Central Tank Battery: Bonanza 22/15 W0GA State Com #1H Battery

Central Tank Battery Location: UL G, Section 22, Township 25 South, Range 28 East
Gas Title Transfer Meter Location: UL G, Section 22, Township 25 South, Range 28 East

Pools
Pool Name Pool Code
SAN LORENZO;BONE SPRING 53600
PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) 98220
Leases as defined in 19.15.12.7(C) NMAC
Lease UL or Q/Q S-T-R
CA Wolfcamp SLO 204637 PUN 1396046 NEi ;i;::;gﬁ
CA Wolfcamp SLO 204637 PUN 1396057 NEi ;i;::;gﬁ
CA Wolfcamp SLO 204637 PUN 1396063 NEi ;i;::;gﬁ
CA Wolfcamp SLO 204637 PUN 1396074 NEi ;i;::;gﬁ
CA Bone Spring SLO 204692 PUN 1400120 \Z}V;lgé ;i;::;gﬁ
CA Bone Spring SLO 205110 PUN 1407821 gﬁ; ;i;::;gﬁ
Wells
Well API Well Name UL or Q/Q S-T-R Pool
30.015.49944 BONANZA 22 1:030ng STATE COM \Y«szﬁé ;izzgzgﬁ 53600
30.015.48536 BONANZA 22 12 :(;]:)P(I;B STATE COM Ngi ;izzgzgﬁ 08220
30.015.48535 BONANZA 22 15# :Ov:)gA STATE COM Ngi ;izzgzgﬁ 08220
30.015.48535 BONANZA 22 12 :3’11]({}8 STATE COM Ngi ;izzgzgﬁ 08220
30.015.48537 BONANZA 22 15# :Ov]lgA STATE COM Ngi ;izzgzgﬁ 08220
30.015.49945 BONANZA 22 15# :Ovlng STATE COM NEi g;::;gﬁ 08220
ORDER NO. PLC-1081 Exhibit A Page 1
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W2E2 15-25S-28E
30-015-55310 BONANZA 22 15 STATE COM #556H WINE  22-25S-28F 53600
E2E2 15-25S-28E
30-015-55311 BONANZA 22 15 STATE COM #558H E2NE  22-255-28E 53600
ORDER NO. PLC-1081 Exhibit A Page 2
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Sante Fe Main Office
Phone: (505) 476-3441

General Information

Phone: (505) 629-6116

Online Phone Directory
https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact-us

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources
Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

CONDITIONS

Page 37 of 37

CONDITIONS

Action 376769

Operator:

MEWBOURNE OIL CO
P.O. Box 5270
Hobbs, NM 88241

OGRID:
14744

Action Number:
376769

Action Type:
[C-107] Surface Commingle or Off-Lease (C-107B)

regarding this matter, please email us at OCD.Engineer@emnrd.nm.gov.

CONDITIONS
Created By Condition Condition
Date
sarah.clelland | Please review the content of the order to ensure you are familiar with the authorities granted and any conditions of approval. If you have any questions 2/3/2026
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